SUE] (0050300A2000) General view

[

i




SUE] (0050300A2000) General view

=1 S 1 — S 1 & : 5 '~ ‘é“b Ny
T 53 R % sty | PR A i;f“ &
muber coding code name name spec y T remark
number material
E&ﬁulé‘ v N
1 0050301A0000 HoR B 1 HF parts
boom assembly
2 0050302A2000 LB'ZB: 1 A+ parts
swivel table
WL AR N
3 0050307A2000 @E% ;E. 1 4 parts
Slewing ring support
4 103160001002 | JB/T2300-1999 E]%jz% 011.45.1250 1 4 parts
slewing ring support
5 0050305A2000 T 3% Lower—support 1 HiAt parts
6 0050306A2000 TS 1 4 parts
Working platform
7 | 005030942000 5o 1 HAE parts
tubular column assembly
hn
8 0050312A2000 KR 1 FBAE parts | %)
Cruciform bace template
9 0050311A2000 il 1 B parts | HTH &
Prepared foundation
10 0050315A2000 BT AE  floor frame 3 H#BA4: parts
EEY
11 0050327B0000 i mf%jﬁ 1 A parts
electrical system
TRHE 7 & AT
12 0050304A1000 Platform And Railing of 1 #4F parts

Boom




5 14 RS EEYER No. 14 is shown in other explosion drawing



&

B0 U Arm assembly  (0050301A0000)

2 5 1 R R ITFRAC 2) % ke ;ngﬁ% :’E% &
number coding code name name spec number material remark
1 0050301A0219 % shaft sleeve 2
2 0050307A0120 3;1%&1 ﬁfﬁ Fbig arm 1
3 0160471A0001 | R275-90° 5% bend pipe 3
4 0050301A5001 M hook assembly 1
5 104010008018 | GB/T73-1985 B24T  bolt M10x20 2 14H
6 0160271A0059 HE pipe 3000B 7
7 108000001003 | JB/T7940.1-1995 WA oil cup M10x 1 19
8 0050301A0210 H  shaft 1
9 0050301A0221 44 Abaffle board 6
10 104000011030 | GB/T5783-2000 124 bolt M16x25 12 8.8 4
11 104030000008 | GB/T93-1987 8 washer 16 12 65Mn
12 0019905A0001 | HBG3.10 -+ pipe clip 125B 7! 16
13 0050301A0199 H3IL  shackle 2
14 0050301A0001 KB bigaarm 1
15 0050307A0130 j;ﬁ ff(l) fmid aarm 1
16 0050301A0223 H  shaft 1
s
17 0050301A0091 sj;i% ;pe of big arm 1
18 0050301A0227 %% spacer sleeve 8
19 0050301A0226 H  shaft 2
20 0050301A0202 #  shaft 2
21 0050301A0201 % shaft sleeve 2
22 0050301A0220 #H A floor plate A 2
23 0050301A0204 1EZ) A locking pad A 2
24 0050301A0203 BiZIARE Tock nut 2
=
25 0050301A0172 zf;f:ge dlink 1
26 0050301A5010 JRERE damper 1
27 0050301A0182 zfgﬁsight link 1
28 0050301A0207 4% shaft sleeve 1
29 0050301A0200 % shaft sleeve 1
30 0050301A0228 #i  shaft 1
31 0050301A0206 % shaft sleeve 1
32 0050301A0205 B shaft 1
33 0050301A0093 jriﬁ iipe of mid arm 1
34 0050301A0097 I mid arm 1
35 | 005030740140 AN 1

cylinder of the small arm




&

B0 U Arm assembly  (0050301A0000)

2 5 1 R REFRA ) % ke ;Ejfﬁ% :’E% &
number coding code name name spec number material remark
36 0050301A0200 Hhi#  shaft sleeve 1
37 0050301A0224 4% B baffle board 5
38 104000011025 | GB/T5783-2000 1242 bolt M12x25 10 8.8 4
39 104030000007 | GB/T93-1987 8  washer 12 10 65Mn
40 0160471A0001 | R275-90° 5% bend pipe 4
e B A
41 0050301A0095 ;Jt; :ft ;pe of small arm 1
42 0050301A0141 /NE samll arm 1
43 0019904A0075 %% delivery pipe 1
44 109000007001 | GB/T9818-1996 W24 wire rope ?.4071312“ 10 1
45 109010002001 | GB/T5976-1986 224K wire rope clip | 6KTH 6
46 0050301A0088 EiE ek pipe union 1
47 104000011027 | GB/T5783-2000 1242 bolt M12x35 4 8.8 4
48 104020004008 | GB/T6170-2000 2EE nut MI12 4 8 %
49 0050301A0208 f%%E spacer sleeve 4
50 0050301A0218 % shaft sleeve 1
T
51 0050301A0189 st szo red link 1
52 0050301A0215 M shaft 2
53 0050301A0212 % shaft sleeve 2
54 0050301A0222 i B floor plate B 2
55 0050301A0214 1EZh# B locking pad B 2
56 0050301A0213 BEIZEE lock nut 2
—
57 0050301A0082 SJa ﬁl’iﬁght link 1
58 0050301A0211 %  shaft sleeve 1
59 0050301A0209 Hh  shaft 1
60 0050301A0217 % shaft sleeve 1
61 0050301A0216 M shaft 1




KB bigarm (0050301A0001)




KB

big arm (0050301A0001)

FE | &B | REGEERD) % g | WER R
muber coding code name name spec number material remark

1 0050301A0002 K5 B rear big arm 1

2 104020004010 | GB/T6170-2000 BREE nut M20 4 8 2

3 0050301A0092 & washer 2 45

4 0050301A0094 TIRFT screw 2 45

5 104050000018 | GB/T91-2000 FFO44  split pin 4x36 2 Q215

6 0050301A0096 f%h pivot 2 45

7 0050301A0037 KEHIE  fore big arm 1

8 104000011037 | GB/T5783-2000 1242 bolt M16x60 4 8.8

9 104030000008 | GB/T93-1987 M washer 16 4 65Mn

10 0050301A0089 JEHR pressure plate 2 16Mn

F: M16X 100 4= 228842 DU FH 385 48 BRI R 238 e s ) 2

B 5E A5 B M16X 60 (8.8 4%) 12,




b [Rl% 52 (0050302B2000) Upper turning support

NN
" \\
63 6250 LN AN 39N 38\ 37\ 36

Lb
A2 Ve Ve et

|6

\
/£8_/L7 Lo 4O\




b [Rl% 52 (0050302B2000) Upper turning support

8 i 19 R REFRA ) 5 ke ;ngﬁ% :’E% &
number coding code name name spec number material remark
1 0050302B2100 lﬁiﬁﬁﬁn structure 1
2 0019905A0025 | HBG3.10 ipfﬁfnpl 25B 1 1
3 0050302A1300 | R235-90° 5% bend pipe 1
4 0050302A0028 | HGY28C.2.4 B sleeve pipe 1
5 104000011019 | GB/T5782—2000 12K bolt M12x25 2 8.8 %
6 104030000007 | GBT/93—1987 P8  washer 12 10 65Mn
7 104010004085 | GB/T70.1—2000 124 screw M16x% 50 24 8.8 %
8 104030000008 | GB/T97.1—2002 #H4PE  washer 16 24 140HV
9 0050302A7002 h 80x 187 axle 1
10 104050000043 | GB/T91—2000 B Cotter pin 10x 160 1 Q215
11 108000001003 | JB/T7904.1—1995 AR oil cup M10x 1 1 A
12 104000009016 | GB/T5781—2000 B4 bolt M10x30 2 4.8 %%
13 104030000006 | GB/T93—1987 8  washer 10 2 65Mn
14 104030002006 | GB/T97.1—1985 #H4pE  washer 10 2 140HV
15 0050302A7031 B raise support 1
16 109050003002 | DXZ—4/3 EI rﬁjgﬁi ware 1 A
17 104030002006 | GB/T5782—2000 1242 bolt M4x35 1 8.8 %
18 104030008015 | GB/T6170—2000 125 nut M4 2 8 %
19 0050302A7302 R4 3% spindle 1
20 0050302A7303 %% gear wheel M=12, Z=4 1
21 104000010004 | GB/T5782—2000 1242 bolt M5x35 2 8.8 %
22 104020004004 | GB/T6170—2000 2R nut M5 12 8
23 104000010073 | GB/T5782—2000 1242 bolt M24x 190 40 8.8 %
24 104020040011 | GB/T6170—2000 BEEE nut M24 80 8
25 104030002011 | GB/T97.1—200 #H4pE  washer 24 80 140HV
26 0050302A3100 FZFF E  Railing E 2
27 0029913A0030 BT Railing splint 12
28 104000008026 | GB/T5780—2000 1242 bolt M12x 60 6 48 %
29 104020000005 | GB/T41—2000 MR nut M12 6 5%
30 104030002007 | GB/T97.1—2002 #H4PE  washer 12 6 140HV
31 0050302A2800 AT C  Railing C 1
32
33 0050303A0080 | HGY28C.2-5 Bi%h A Pin 16
34 104050000017 | GB/T91—2000 B Cotter pin 4x36 24 Q215
35 0050302A2200 FEFF A Stay bar A 4




o2 5 1 1R R ) % ki ;ngﬁ% :‘Q% & i
number coding code name name spec number material remark
36 0050303A0078 | HGY28C.2-7 % B pin 8
37
38
39
40 0050302A2300 4T B Stay bar B 4
41 104050000043 | GB/T91—2000 B Cotter pin 8x70 15 Q215
4 104000011028 | GB/T5783—2000 128 bolt M12x40 4 8.8 4
43 104020004008 | GB/T6170—2000 126} nut M12 4 8 2
44 104030008003 | GB/T85— 1988 P8 washer 12 4 Q215
45 104000011009 | GB/T5783—2000 126 bolt M6x20 4 4.8 %
46 104030000004 | GB/T93—1987 P8  washer 6 4 65Mn
47 104020000002 | GB/T41—2000 2R nut M6 4 5%%
48 104030008008 | GB/T853—1988 P washer 6 4 Q215
49 0050303A1310 | HGY28C.11.2 P E receiver shield 1 2A12
50 0050302A2600 T4 Platform 1
51 0050302A2700 F4F B Railing B 1
52 0050302A2500 AT A Railing A 2
53 | 0050302A3200 iﬁgﬁ;’: ui osrltﬁeld of 1
54 0050302A3310 3% shield 2
55 104000009010 | GB/T5781—2000 1242 bolt M8 x20 4 4.8 %%
56 104030000005 | GB/T93—1987 P washer 8 4 65Mn
57 104030002005 | GB/T97.1—2002 P8 washer 8 4 140HV
58 0050302A3320 HERER Connect ban 4
75 53 KA HAEIEE No.53 is shown in other explosion drawing

10




B35 7K 3P 2 (0050302A3200)  Shield of slewing ring support

A4S KB (0050302A3200)  Shield of slewing ring support

el s® (R R EBRL ) % ¥ U el I AU I
muber coding code name name spec number material remark

1 0050302A3207 JEPE  left shield 1

2 104000009012 | GB/T5781—2000 I bolt M8x30 10 4.8 7

3 104030000005 | GB/T93—1987 P washer 8 19 65Mn

4 104030002005 | GB/T97.1—2002 5  washer 8 19 140HV

5 0050302A3206 ¥4 B bracket B 1

6 104000009009 | GB/T5781—2000 1242 bolt M8x 16 9 4.8 %

7 0050302A3202 £ 5 right shield 1

8 0050302A3201 Y4 A bracket A

11




NI HE (0050305A2000) Lower support

T3 HEE (0050305A2000) Lower support

Fe | mw 1R R 4 % it K ;E:fﬁ% :’g% & i
number coding code name name spec number material remark

1 0019901A0001 B straight pipe 125x500B 1

2 0019905A0025 | HBG3.10 REER pipe clip 125B 2

3 0019901A0001 B straight pipe 125x500B 1

4 0160471A0001 | R275—90 5% bend pipe R275—90 2

5 104000010073 | GB/T5782—2000 128 bolt M24% 190 40 8.8 %

6 104020004011 | GB/T6170—2000 126 nut M24 80 8 2%

7 104030002011 | GB/T97.1—2002 P8  washer 24 80 200HV

8 0050305A2100 Eifrﬁﬁn structure 1

9 104000009029 | GB/T5781—2000 126 bolt M16x 55 2 4.8 %

10 104020000006 | GB/T41—2000 125} nut M16 2 5%

11 104030000008 | GB/T93—2000 P8 washer 16 2 65Mn

12 104030002009 | GB/T97.1—2002 P8 washer 16 4 140HV

13 0019905A0035 | HBG3.12 E-R  pipe clip 125B & 1

12




e

B & (0050306A2000) Working platform

B & (0050306A2000) Working platform

| & R (R EBRAL ) % W ke ;Ejfﬁ% ?Z(@% &
number coding code name name spec number material remark

1 0050306A2100 e ladder 1

2 0050306A2400 AT C  Railing C 1

3 050306A2300 A B Railing B 2

4 0050306A0016 B pin 2

5 104050000012 | GB/T91—2000 B4 cotter pin 3.2%32 2 Q215

6 050306A2800 K& scuttle 1

7 050306A2700 Fasi 1

construct of platform

8 104050000043 | GB/T91—2000 #  cotter pin 8x70 16 Q215

9 050306A2200 AT A Railing A 1

10 050306A2500 49 A Beam 1

11 104000008040 | GB/T5780—2000 1242 bolt M16x 160 4 4.8 %

12 104020000006 | GB/T41—2000 2R nut M16 4 54

13 104030000008 | GB/T93—1987 #4P8  Spring washer 16 4 65Mn

14 104030002009 | GB/T97.1—2002 #4E  washer 16 4 140HV

13




15 0050306A2001 % pin 4
16 104050000017 | GB/T91—2000 B cotter pin 4x32 4
17 104000008026 | GB/T5780—2000 128 bolt M12x70 4 48 %%
18 104030002007 | GB/T97.1—2002 #HE  washer 12 4 140HV
19 104020000005 | GB/T41—2000 2R nut M12 4 4%
20 104030000007 | GB/T93—1987 P8 washer 12 4 65Mn
21 050306A0030 BT Railing splint 8
22 050306A2100 49 B Beam 1

14




iagram

d

ine

ic pipel

(55

B UEATE Hydraul

15



N

put

= Y B AT & Hydraulic pipeline diagram

8 5 1 1R R 5 ke ;ngﬁ% :’E% &

number coding code name name spec number material remark
1 4SN13-16SA/16SA-5000 | ¥ JE R Hose pipe 4 Manuli
2 4 D22 Steel pipe L=1000 4
3 4SN13-16SA/16SA-400 | i J% /5% Hose pipe 8 Manuli
4 4 D22 Steel pipe L=4660 6
5 N P22 Steel pipe L-1350 2
6 & D22 Steel pipe L=2890 2
7 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1900 | %[ Hose pipe 2 Manuli
8 N ®22  Steel pipe L=2290 1
9 4SN13-16SA/16SF-870 | ¥ [k & Hose pipe 1 Manuli
10 4SN13-16SA/16SF-650 | iK% Hose pipe 1 Manuli
11 4SN13-16SA/16SF-1000 | ¥ FE K Hose pipe 1 Manuli
12 4SN13-16SA/16SF-750 | KK Hose pipe 1 Manuli
13 4SN13-16SA/16SF-6300 | ¥ K% Hose pipe 1 Manuli
14 4SN13-16SA/16SA-5400 | 3% & Hose pipe 1 Manuli
15 RC9-1MD Ui BBk Joint M24x1.5/G1/2 8
16 HA0503200 ifuﬁifpﬁf > Fast 12" 4 STUFF
17 HA0503100 PROE £ Sk B Fast 12" 4 STUFF

coupling socket

16




KEWMHLAE Big arm section hydraulic cylinder pipeline

o . . o HR A JR (1 .
el mm R R FRA2) % sk | DR Tﬁi;égﬁ) &
muber coding code name name spec y hﬁ’, remark

number material
K B il HL The
1 0050307A0120 hydraulic  cylinder 1
of the big arm
M24x1.5/
201200110019 | RC9-IMDA DEAERLEES i ’
2 Uit ELiE %k Joint MOOXL5 1
3 201200112010 | C3SF Ui ELiE %k Joint M24x1.5/G3/8 2
4 201031404003 | 054913030235090 P 31MPa 1 Oilcontrol
Balance value
5 104030000005 | GB/T93-1987 $ P& Washer 8 4 65Mn
6 104000010012 | GB/T5782—2000 124 Bolt M8 x40 4 8.8 %%
B Busak-S
7 201310301005 = E H oM 16 4
Gasket hamban
8 0050307A0303 W2 2E Screw G3/8" 2
N s AL
9 ASNI3-16SF/16SF-1220-v | 1% [ i ' Hose 1 Manuli
pipe
IR Ak
10 201200117003 | EW16SOMDA3CX Three direction M24x1.5 1
joint

17




+H
I

~E Y,

JHHLAG4 Mid arm section hydraulic cylinder pipelin

HHE Y ELATE Mid arm section hydraulic cylinder pipelin

o C L e R A (M "
o5 i 1 R R % ik | P gb;,gé&) & i
number coding code name name spec Y o . remark
number material
JEEE Y :
1 0050307A0130 Es 5 W T The hydrauhc 1
cylinder of the mid arm
2 GE10SR3/8EDA3CX Hi##3k Joint M18X1.5/G3/8" 2
3 GE10SR3/8EDA3CXL72 | HiEH%:k Joint M18X1.5/G3/8" 2
EN e -
4 301310301005 2 ] Gasket 16 8 Busak-$
hamban
S 167 1R i
5 201031404003 | 054913030235090 i 31MPa 2 Oilcontr
Balance valve ol
6 104030000005 | GB/T93-1987 #[E Washer 8 8 65Mn
7 104000010012 | GB/T5782-2000 124 Bolt M8 X 40 8 8.8
8 0050307A0303 B2 FE Screw G3/8" 2
9 201200112010 | C3SF Uity BBk Joint M24 X 1.5/G3/8 2
N 75 Fls
10 2SN06-10SF/10SF-1410-V0 ﬁmx, B 1 Manuli
Hose pipe
11 2SN06-10SF/10SF-1540-V0 Wmﬁ, - 1 Manuli
Hose pipe

18




/NEJHELARE Small arm section hydraulic cylinder pipelin

/NEJHELAGE Small arm section hydraulic cylinder pipelin

o C L e R A (M "
o5 i 1 R R % ik | P gb;,gé&) & i
number coding code name name spec Y o . remark
number material
JEEE Y :
1 0050307A0140 AN T The hydraulic |
cylinder of the small arm
2 GE10SR3/8EDA3CX Hi#Ek Joint M18X%1.5/G3/8" 2
3 GE10SR3/8EDA3CXL72 | Hil#k Joint M18X%1.5/G3/8" 2
4 301310301005 5T 2= B Gasket 16 3 Busak-S
hamban
S 167 1R i
5 201031404003 | 054913030235090 i 31MPa 2 Oilcontr
Balance valve ol
6 104030000005 | GB/T93-1987 %[ Washer 8 8 65Mn
7 104000010012 | GB/T5782-2000 124 Bolt M8 X 40 8 8.8
8 0050307A0303 B2 Screw G3/8" 2
9 201200112010 | C3SF Uty BBk Joint M24 X 1.5/G3/8 2
N 75 Fls
10 2SN06-10SF/10SF-880-V0 ﬁmx, B 1 Manuli
Hose pipe
11 2SN06-10SF/10SF-1070-V180 WEHX, - 1 Manuli
Hose pipe

19




Tl 24t Climbing system

& .
i
B

r . R
Sy s - @’im4 ........... P_
T y
To fhe port B2 of -
({ the manifold valve block

E:@g@" G- alp-a- T

_

Laparp-am-ep@— #AIT

To the port A2 of the manifold valve block

20



Tl F+ 24 Climbing system

o s e e | MR o
Foe |l & om R R R ) 4 Pty | IR | OPRAE
number codin code name name spec assembly 250 remark
g P number | material
1 0050307A0151 ]ﬁﬂﬁhﬁl . 2
climbing cylinder
e M24X 1.5/
2 GE16SM14 X 1.5EDA3CX Ui ELIE K Joint 4
M14X1.5
3 4SN13-16SA/16SF-1100 W Hose pipe 2 Manuli
4 201200117201 | ET16SA3CX — Ik ) M24X1.5 2 Parker
Duplex fitting
5 4SN13-16SA/16SA-23000 WL Hose pipe 2 Manuli
6 201200112009 | RC9-1MD HIAESL Joint M24 X 1.5/G1/2 8
7 201241602001 | HA0503200 ‘]‘J%JE%%E% 12" 4 STAUFF
Fast coupling pulg
8 201241603001 | HA0503100 ﬁhﬁ%%ﬁa@ 12" 4 STAUFF
Fast coupling socket
9 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1500 WL Hose pipe 2 Manuli
10 4SN13-16SA/16SF-1100 WERE Hose pipe 2 Manuli

21




YRR 011 tank BT

To the port T2 of The manifold valve black

. ==
| To Ihe porl T6 I%B?IU"‘],()\.,IH e bloc [““’ ("J( » ))) é}') i \U
et SG0600€@, wron

A RN
Take away the support and the hell of the oil Fank [o Check valve

AT

Ak

et up the small manifold vatve block

22



WEMAE Oil tank

o e e s i B (I .
e | H® 5 SRR T) % W Mppiop | IR OMRAE
' assembly | AEZEZH)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number material
1 0050307A0241 VAR Oil tank body 1
2 0050307A0269 % B Sealing pad 1
3 104030000005 | GB/T93—1987 48 Washer 8 28 65Mn
4 104000009010 | GB/T5781—2000 12 Bolt M8 X 20 28 4.8 % Zn.D
5 0050307A0270 Fi 7% Box cover 1
6 0050307A0221 JEIE A |
Filter pad
7 1SN13-16SA/16SF-1000 | 7/E/X% Hose pipe 1 Manuli
H A R & ; A
8 101330001013 | GB/T982-1977 Al & % B Combine 42 2 A — 10k
sealing washer
9 | 0050307A0222 Il = Bebete ok |
Three direction joint
10 | 0050307A0224 Il iy 2 $ #R 4 Hinged :
joint
T Busak-S
11 201310301006 DRV 100157 EWEE P Gasket 18 1
hamban
12 1SN13-16SA/16SF-1050 | VLR Hose pipe 1 Manuli
[y
13 | 0050307A0237 R 1
Oil returm pipe
14 0050307A0236 W2 HF Nut 1
6 b [ml it e o .
. : R
15 101120012001 YLH-100X 10L Filter installed on pump 1 E
inlet )
P /= g B v
TAPEE RS RUIH
16 101110001001 SAF-50A-40/L85 - . 1
Alil cleaner &
17 0050307A0276 B Covering 1
18 104000009001 | GB/T5781—2000 12 Bolt M8X 16 4 4.8 %% Zn.D
19 104030000003 | GB/T93—1987 4 Washer 5 4 65Mn
20 104030000006 | GB/T93—1987 4 Washer 10 4 65Mn
21 104000009016 | GB/T5781—2000 12¥2 Bolt M10X30 4 4.8 2% 7n.D
P2k ST
22 0050307A0286 ) ) 1
Junction box bearing
23 104030002005 | GB/T97.1—2002 4 Washer 8 6 140HV Zn.D
24 104020000003 | GB/T41—2000 12} Nut M8 4 5% Zn.D
25 104000009024 | GB/T5781—2000 12F2 Bolt M12X50 8 4.8 % 7n.D
26 104030000007 | GB/T93—1987 4 Washer 12 16 65 Mn
27 104020000005 | GB/T41—2000 12 EE Nut M12 16 5% Zn.D
28 104000009022 | GB/T5781—2000 12 Bolt M12 X 40 8 4.8 %
29 104030000051 | GB/T93—1987 4% Washer 14 4 65 Mn
30 104000009103 | GB/T5781—2000 12 Bolt M14X 45 4 48 %
31 0050307A0280 JEZE Rack base 1
32 0050307A0238 I2%E Screw MI8X1.5 1

23




o - e R H (1 o
5| @m f BEREFRD) % W L S il B P
. assembly | FAEZ5EZN)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number material
33 201310301008 | DRV100196 EEE P Gasket 22 1
T = e T v i
34 YWZ—200T '/EH '/ml il 1% it Oil lever
indicator with themometer
GE12SM18X1.5EDA3C | ¥ HiB#:3k Joint
35 201200112010 . MI18X1.5/18X 1.5 1
36 201310301005 | DRV100147 EIEE B Gasket 16 2
37 C3G Ui LBk Joint M24X%1.5/18X 1.5 2
38 0050307A0353 FHEIEEE Nut 1
A v ot yE i
39 101120003002 | WU-100% 80— o A R 3t 3oL 9 % Filter 1

installed on pump inlet

24




£ LR E: Manifold valve block

Ay

F A A

A

lake away all valves and screws elc.

3

P

Bl
BS L

£E R iR H Manifold valve block

LN
@PHGHD
37 | A

@) (2.0@10
B3 | A3
OHD

A

@) ‘:Q‘@y\;)\ L
A )
@G

~

5)

= bl = = f—t N T N ﬁri ‘é Ny
Fe | Hm B ERER ) 4 W Mipggop | WG OMIRAE
' assembly | REZEZ)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
1 104010004301 | GB70—85 I2%] Screw M5 X 90 12 10.9 2%
) %]
2 201030622044 | 4WE6C6X/OFEG24N9K4 EEW%W “,j i 1 Rexroth
Solenoid directional valve
=Y P I
3 201030601091 | ZDB6VP2—4X/315V ﬂﬂ”ﬁ“’“m 1 Rexroth
Pressure relief valve
4 208061601003 | 40MPa MRy 1
Shock-proof anomete
5 101030021003 | S8A30/2 Hh & Check valve 1
6 C3G PEBEk Joint M24x liss/ MI8x 1
7 1SN13-16SA/16SA-1000 WL Hose pipe 1 Manuli
é —H“‘K Ty
8 201030631001 | Z2FS6-2-4X/2QV E*ﬂ.uiw LR T LI 2 Rexroth
Twin throttle check valve
9 104010004301 | GB70—85 24T Screw M5 X 50 12 10.9 %

25




10 201030622072 | 4WE6J7X/HG24N9K4 HL R 6] 1)) Solenoid 5 Rexroth

11 201200112010 | C3SF i B A%k Joint M24X1.5/G3/8" 14

12 201310301005 EEE P Gasket 16 5

13 0050307A003 B2%E Screw G3/8" 5
H & % % B combine

14 GB/T982-1977 10 1
sealing washer

15 0050307A0275 BEFE Screw MI10X 1 1

X 1.

16 201200110017 | D4ZF Hif#k Joint MI2 ><1155/M14 1

17 JE 1R 2k L=1170 1
A R IR R

1 B0401 1

8 00503078040 Manifold valve block

26




A% 240 Slewing system

—>

1l 13

/

/

\b@

#EAA VLD
To the part V2 of the integration block

#EAR VLD
To the part V1 of the integration block

T BATITI0

.
To Hm porf T1of the oil fank
12

C——
To the part X of the mtegratiﬁﬂ _

_3 balance valve &

D #EATHRX D

—— -0

[F%: 240 Slewing system

— Al = > — S 1 T N ﬁri ‘é Ny
EIE N K BERERD) 5 Pipgieny | OORE D OMBRAE
' assembly | BEZ5EZY)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
1 101030004003 | BM-E5S00K2A4Y4 [ %% 43k Slewing motor 2
2 103020003003 | XJAS00EIK E%@’Em , ) 2
Slewing reduction unit
3 2SN10-12LA/12LF-1700 WL E Hose pipe 1 Manuli
4 201200110005 | GE12LM14x1.5EDA3CX Ut HiB 3k Joint 1\)/([1185>< 1.5/ M4 2
N S . X 1.
5 GE16SM14x1.5EDA3CX BBk Joint I\:(IZ;‘S 1.5/ M4 2
1SN13-16SE/16SF-5000-V2 | Manuli
6 70 WL Hose pipe 1
7 201310301003 | DRV100116 IS Gasket 14 2
8 4SN13-16SA/16SF-4500 WL E Hose pipe 1 Manuli
9 201200110019 | RC9-IMDA W HiB %k Joint 1\:2145X 1.5/ M22 4
10 4SN13-16SA/16SF-4500 WERHE Hose pipe 1 Manuli
11 2SN10-12LA/12LF-4000 LR Hose pipe 1 Manuli
b 1SN13-16SE/16SF-1550-V2 | LK% Hose pipe 1 Manuli
70
13 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1650 WL Hose pipe 1 Manuli
14 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1650 WL Hose pipe 1 Manuli

27




W AR5 0il pump system

\

To the porf T3 of the oil fank\

w4130

7

i.‘

To the port P of fhe“manifo{d valve block

Fra 8 N4, A RNERE

No.8 is shown in other explosion drawing

28




MHE RS 0i1 pump system

— Al = " . S 1 s N }ﬁ\ ‘ri Ny
e | s e BERERD) 5 Pty | TORE D OMBRAE
. assembly | GEZ5EZ)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
T Ve e A7 R ®25-5 T
1 112010002001 | SY/T5595-1997 1 )
Endurable-oil sbific duct L=600 i
2 101150001004 &S Ferrule No.1 25-38 2
3 0050307A0354 W H & 23k Joint 1
4 201031641003 | BKH-G3/4-1123-SW9-Zn BRI Globe valv 1
5 104000010121 | GB/T5782—2000 NI KR M18 X 60 4 8.8 2
Jexagon head bolt
6 104030000052 | GB/T93-1987 448 Washer 18 4 65Mn
TPy
7 104020004052 | GB/T6170-2000 TAUNfiR MI8 4 8 2%
I—Hexagonal nut
8 0050307A0231 Bh#S Shaft coupling 1 HAF
9 102160090032 | Y160M-6-B35 FEHL Motor 1
10 0050307A0026 JHZE B Oil pump scoket 1
11 3(8)N10-12LF/12$F-1100-V2 WL E Hose pipe 1 Manuli
v ey 7 X1.
12 201200110019 GE12SM12x1.5EDA3C vty B #E3L Joint Mlvllflef/s 1
13 201310301002 | DRV100098 EE L Gasket 12 1
14 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1200 WEME Hose pipe 1
e b o 1 X 1.
15 201200110019 | RC9-IMDA Uiy B2k Joint 1:/([2;45 1.5/ M22 1
S B
16 101000002001 | A2F12R4P4 ﬁj‘%ﬁ%rﬂii* 1
Clino-axis dosing pump
17 104030000005 | GB/T93-1987 48 Washer 8 4 65Mn
18 104000009011 | GB/T5781-2000 124 Bolt M8 X 25 4 4.8 %
Y, |] N N
19 0050307A0355 iR .&.{EE%’Q 1
Suck joint
20 201310301010 | DRV100297 EEE P Gasket 33 1

29




B#hgs Shaft coupling

Ic#hgs Shaft coupling

A

M (1

FF 5 % 1 R FEERS) E S A Py #® U
' assembly | REZ5EZ)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
1 104000009009 | GB/T5781-2000 il M8 X 16 6 4.8 %
Hexagon head bolt
2 0050307A0233 4P Check ring 2
3 104030000005 | GB/T93—1987 #JE Washer 8 6 65Mn
= LY
4 0050307A0232 /EE?K#:H%%% . 1
Oil pump half couping
5 0050307A0234 44 Mast peg 6
6 0050307A0235 BALE .
Motor half-coupling

30




[F %4423 248 Slewing system of bake

330]q afe
/ ayy Jo |y JJdod ayj o
@v J]///

ayy Joy Jdod auyy o]

QM- — LT~
~_ oA e
~_ O\ LI el 4
NN J9]590JR Jojow buiAd)g

\ Jojour buima)

LV Y =X/ alf] Joy phod ayy o)

WI0|( JAIRA plojiuel bIq

A Jo Ly jdod ayj o) \

>/{
Aot
A=
e
=
|
—

Jojour b
| Jo 4 od ayp o)

31



[F %4423 240 Slewing system of bake

— Al = g S 1 s N }ﬁ\ ‘ré Ny
Foe | g X SERERR ) 5 Pty | TORE D OMBRAE
. assembly | GEZ5EZ)
number | coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
1 EW16SOMDA3CX =Bk , M24X1.5 2
Duplex fitting
2 RC9-MD HiBHE:Ek Joint M24X1.5/G1/2" 4
3 EW16SOMDA3CX — ik , M18X1.5 1
Duplex fitting
4 GE12LR1/4EDA3CX Hi#E#:k Joint M18X1.5/G1/4" 1
5 LHDV33-25W-B6-130/130-100/100 | - & 1" #5 4 Integration 1 Manuli
balance valve
6 4SN13-16SA/16SA-1100 F371— e I 2

Hose pipe

32




‘ no

Loy

E (0050309A3000) Tubular column assembly

10y 12 13

/
Q /
L/
v/ }%’\‘”
\
\
Y

\17 18 19 20

33



# 5 (0050309A3000)

Tubular column assembly

Fe | wm £ BERER 4 W Mpgop | WA OMIRAE
number coding code name name spec assembly Hbﬂ%) remark

number | material

1 0050309A3200 J'FE  Safety ring 8

2 0050309A3300 et Ladder 8

3 104000009021 | GB/T5781-2000 12 bolt M12X 35 216 4.8 %

4 104020000005 | GB/T41-2000 B2FF  nut M12 216 54

5 104030002007 | GB/T97.1-2002 48 Washer 12 216 140HV

6 104030000007 | GB/T93-1987 8  Washer 12 216 65Mn

7 104050000049 | GB/T91-2000 # Cotter pin 10X 80 40 Q215

8 0050309A2400 H% Pipe 1530B 1

9 0050309A2001 SENLH  locating bolt 2

10 0050309A2004 HAR  plate 8

11 0050309A2600 %1 Pinl 4

12 0050309A2003 44 Pin 4

13 104050000005 | GB/T91-2000 B Cotter pin 4X20 8 Q215

14 0050309A2006 By%h 2 Pin2 4

15 0050309A2005 HAR  Washer 4

16 0050309A3500 iﬁ;i;éf%secﬁon 1

17 0029912A0005 12 bolt M30X3.5—388 16 10.9 2

18 0029912A0002 BERE nut M30X3.5 32 10 2%

19 0029912A0003 8  Washer 30 32 45

20 0029912A0100 EREE Nut Cap 16

21 0050309A3100 EZjiiﬁftecﬁon 1

22 0050309A2700 RS Jion—Seat 9

23 0019905A0025 | HBG3.10 FEEF Pipe clip 125B %4 11 9

24 0019905A0006 H% Pipe 2000B 9

25 0050309A2900 i1 door 1

26 002009A0011 %4 Pin 2

27 0050309A2007 SR splint 2

28 0050309A3800 J€#s Ladder 1

34




-~ (0019905A0025) Pipe—clip

B (0019905A0025) Pipe—clip
FEo| o w R BERERE) 5 ik fs"fﬁ;i; :’IZ% &
number coding code name name spec number | material remark
1 0019905A0006 FH  Handspike 1
2 0019905A0017 4 Upper hoop 1
3 104040002005 | GB/T867-1986 B Pin B12X62 1 35
4 0019905A0018 k4 Lower hoop 1
5 0019905A0026 % EE  Airproof ring D125 1
6 0019905A0005 {REE4Y  Safety pin 1
7 0019905A0004 M Connection—plate 2
8 104040002004 | GB/T867-1986 i Pin B12X 46 1 35

35




EERERE (0050309A2700)

Jion—Seat

/
. s
HERERE (0050309A2700)  Jion—Seat
e | W 1 BEREFLS) 4 % sk | SRS | s
number coding code name name spec number | material remark
1 0160271B0020 U i U—Bolt 2
2 0160271B0015 EHEE Jion—Seat 5 ABS
3 0050309A2720 374 Bracket 1
4 104020000006 | GB/T41-2000 BEEE Nut M16 4 5%
5 104030002009 | GB/T97.1-2002 P Washer 16 4 140HV
6 104030000008 | GB/T93-1987 8  Washer 16 4 65Mn
7 0029009A0011 WL Pin 1 65Mn
8 0050309A2710 44 Pin 1 Q235-A

36




PETHI A E3EE T Floor Frame I (0050315A2000)

L 2

e

PETHIAE T Floor Frame I (0050315A2000)

~J
[es]
~D

o8 i 19 f BERERR) % ke i‘fﬁ% :‘Z% &
number coding code name name spec number | material remark

1 0050315A2100 2HEZL  Floor Frame Half 1

2 104000011051 | GB/T5783-2000 12¥: Bolt M24 X 80 2 8.8 2

3 104030002106 | GB/T97.1-2002 B Washer 24 4 200HV

4 104020004011 | GB/T6170-2000 128 Nut M24 4 8 &

5 104020000006 | GB/T41-2000 2R Nut MI16 12 5%

6 104030000008 | GB/T93-1987 ifE  Washer 16 12 65Mn

7 0050315A2400 M Tie Rod 4

H JRE

8 005031542300 %uijc%ﬁ%g Device For Wedge 8

9 104020000005 | GB/T41-2000 BREE Nut MI12 16 5%

10 104030000007 | GB/T93-1987 M  Washer 12 16 65Mn

11 104030002106 | GB/T97.1-2002 ifE  Washer 12 16 140HV

12 0050310A1001 %%l Short Pivot 2

13 0050315A2200 AL Wedge 8

14 0050310A1200 K4l  Long Pivot 2

15 0050315A2500 2HEZL  Floor Frame Half 1

37




TRV G RAAFF (0050304A2000) Platform And Railing Of Boom

TRV G RAAFF (0050304A2000) Platform And Railing Of Boom

A

M (1

Fg % 1 R ZEERT) B UK et #
number coding code name name spec assembly Hbﬂ%) remark
number | material

1 0050304A2100 AT 1 Railing I 1

2 0050304A2010 FAT4 Railing Sleeve 2

3 104050000043 | GB/T91—2000 #  Cotter Pin 8X71 5 Q215

4 0050306A0033 FEAFEE  Railing Support 2

5 0050304A2011 R  Board 4

6 0050304A2300 ‘P& Platform 1

7 0050304A2200 FAFF T Railing 11 1

8 0050304A2008 B 1 Pivot I 1

9 104050000017 | GB/T91—2000 #4  Cotter Pin 4X36 3 Q215

10 0050304A2009 HAR I Lug Board II 2

11 0050304A2004 $# Block Board 1

12 0050304A2005 % I Pivot I 2

13 0050304A2007 HAR 1 Lug Board I 4

38




k. JEZE (005031142000 0050312A2000) FH ' H %

Perpared foundation and cruciform base

RS Kb
prepared toncrete foundation

Femh. 22 (0050311A2000. 0050312A2000) /7 [ 4%
Perpared foundation and cruciform base

— Al = " — S 1 j_LB N ﬁri ‘é Ny
e s f BERERR) 4 Pipgieny | TORE D OMBRAE
. assembly | BEZ5EZ)
number coding code name name spec . remark
number | material
1 104020000009 | GB/T41—2000 IEHRE nut M30 32 5%
2 104030002012 | GB/T97.1—2002 P  Washer 30 16
3 0050311A2006 HEZE Securing straps 8
4 0050312A0000 JEZE  cruciform base 1
5 0050311A2001 IS anchor bolt M30X 1230 16 35
6 0050311A2003 #Hx  packing 4

39




